

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 02/08/2021 through 02/12/2021

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry Ahmad Reda Hatahet, D.D.S. Canton, MI	2901021192	03/13/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Dentistry Bruce H Purmell, D.D.S. Athens, MI	2901014266	03/13/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Massage Therapy Caleb James Harris, M.T. Sterling Heights, MI	7501009720	02/11/2021 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine Victor Jimenez, M.D. Grand Rapids, MI	4301086868	02/09/2021 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Brenda Ann Goniwicha, R.N. Bridgeman, MI	4704234678	02/11/2021 Summary Suspension Dissolved	
Nursing Amber Marie Haggard, R.N. Rochester Hills, MI	4704248183	02/09/2021 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Alison Renee Marshall, R.N. Sturgis, MI	4704235386	02/09/2021 Summary Suspension Dissolved	
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery Rebecca Mathilde Martin, D.O. Lansing, MI	5101017357	03/06/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
Pharmacy Compounding Solutions, Shelby Township, MI	5301007705, 5315013675 CS License	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered	Order Violation; Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Dearborn Family Pharmacy, LLC, d/b/a Family Pharmacy LTC Dearborn, MI	5301009879	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Nabil Hussein Fakih, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302032051	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Mohammed Ibrahim Fawaz, R.Ph. Dearborn Heights, MI	5302044235	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence; Unethical Business Practices; Unprofessional Conduct
Pharmacy Julie Ann Grabel, R.Ph. Alpena, MI	5302411025	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy Guaranteed Returns, Holbrook, NY	5306001923	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction; Lack of Good Moral Character
Pharmacy Marco Antonio Mares, R.Ph. Braintree, MA	5302035982	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Michael Scott Mieczko, R.Ph. Clinton Township, MI	5302027110	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Revoked; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Gregory James Paige, R.Ph. Farmington Hills, MI	5302040960	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Potterville Pharmacy, Potterville, MI	5301009271	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Lack of Good Moral Character; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Michael Rais, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	5302028656	03/12/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence
Pharmacy Melissa Thompson, Ph.T., Temp. Grand Ledge, MI	5303033804TMP20	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Etion Xhemali, Ph.T. Farmington Hills, MI	5303001524	02/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Social Work Jessica Shannon Tripp, L.M.S.W. Ferndale, MI	6801086858	02/11/2021 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct; Betrayal of Professional Confidence; Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition;

Date Submitted: 04/22/2021

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl